

**INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT SCIENCES PESHAWAR**  
**Corrigendum Regarding the Tender Notice**  
**(For the Procurement of Walk Through Gates)**

With reference to our advertisement (KPPRA Serial No.18324) published on KPPRA & IMSciences, Peshawar websites dated 29<sup>th</sup> April, 2022 all the prospective bidders are hereby informed of the following changes in the tender documents.

- At Column No. 4 of Annexure-II & Annex-III, Total Square Ft is replaced with Total Square Inch.
- At Serial No. 1 of Annexure-II & Annex-III, (12 x 16) is replaced with (12" x 6").
- At Serial No. 2 of Annexure-II & Annex-III, (15 x 16) is replaced with (15" x 6").

Other terms & conditions of the tender remain unchanged.

**Procurement Officer**

**Institute of Management Sciences, Peshawar**

**Plot No: 1-A, E-5, Phase-7, Hayatabad,**

**Peshawar.**

**Tel: 091-5861024-25**